

Superday 2025 Pickleball Registration Form

Kiwanis Community House 4603 Lions Park Drive Cheyenne, WY 82001 acoe@cheyennecity.org 307-773-1044

Dear Pickleball Enthusiast,

The City of Cheyenne Community Recreation and Events Department, presenting sponsor of Superday 2025, invites you to participate in the Annual Superday Pickleball Tournament. The tournament will take place at Lion's Park Pickleball courts. This recreational tournament is open to players with skill levels ranging from 2.0 to 3.5. Beginners are welcomed and encouraged to participate.

Superday is an annual celebration which serves to kick off July as National Parks & Recreation Month to promote a greater awareness of the value and availability of recreation and leisure activities, and to get people active.

Superday 2025 is scheduled for Saturday, June 28, at the south end of Lions Park, running from 10:00 am to 4:00 pm. The tournament will run from 8:00 am-4:00 pm.

Included in this packet are the registration details for the Pickleball Tournament. We invite you to participate in this annual celebration by joining the Superday 2025 Pickleball Tournament. Awards will be presented to the 1st and 2nd place teams.

To register your team, please visit the Kiwanis Community House located at 4603 Lions Park Drive. Registration will open on Monday, March 3rd. The registration fee is \$50 per team. For any inquiries, feel free to contact Andrew at 307-773-1044 or via email at acoe@cheyennecity.org. We eagerly anticipate your presence on June 28, 2025.

Sincerely,

Andrew Coe, Superday 2025 Pickleball Chair Cheyenne Community Recreation and Events



Superday 2025 Pickleball Tournament Form

Complete and return form to Kiwanis Community House at 4603 Lions Park Drive by June 13, 2025

City/State/Zip:*Phone (Day of Event Use):*	
Phone (Day of Event Use):* Email Address:*	
Phone (Day of Event Use):* Email Address:*	
Email Address:*	
Team Name:*	
Event Information	
Event Name: Superday 2025 Event Location/Address: South Lions Park	Courts
Participation Start Date: June 28, 2025 710 S. Lions Park Drive. Cheyenne, WY 8200)1
Event Time: 10:00 am-4:00 pm Tournament Time: 8:00 am - 4:00 pm	
Application Submissions	
Submit application on-site or via email.On-site:Email: Programs and FacilitiesKiwanis Community Houserectracadmins@cheyennecity.org4603 Lions Park Drive. Cheyenne, WY 8200	1
Packet Pick Up at Ice and Event Center	
Pick up your Superday T-shirt at 1530 W Lincolnway, Cheyenne, WY 82001, on June 27th from	
10 AM to 9 PM or on the day of Superday on June 28th.	
PLEASE RETURN YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION BY, June 13, 2025.	
Registration	
\$50 per Team	
Mixed Doubles Men's Doubles Women's Doubles	
Skill Level (2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 3.5)	
Total Amount Due:	
I will be paying by: * Check Debit/Credit Card Debit/Credit Card Please make checks out to "City Treasurer" and mail the payment to Kiwanis Community House, 4603 Lions Park Dr, Cheyenn 82001. If paying by credit card, you may email a completed registration form to acoe@cheyennecity.org. We will call the numprovided to take credit card information over the phone. Do not include credit card information on this form.	
For Office Use Only:	
Registration Received on:	
Payment Received: Amount Check #: CC Date Received:	_



Superday 2025 Pickleball Team Roster

Note: Participants must be at least 16 years old and have a signed waiver from a parent or guardian. Each team needs a minimum of 2 players. Registration is limited to 8 Men's teams, 8 Women's teams, and 16 Mixed teams.

The Superday 2025 Pickleball Tournament will be canceled in the event of rain or extreme weather conditions. Due to the extensive planning, staff coordination, and use of playing surfaces, the tournament will not be rescheduled. Refunds will be provided in the event of cancellation.

In consideration of acceptance of my entry into the Superday Pickleball Tournament, I, the undersigned participant, hereby agree and make the following contractual representations and agreements. I fully realize the dangers of participating in a group competition (including, by way of example, and not limitation, with other participants, the dangers arising from surface hazards, physical exertion, weather conditions and equipment failures), and I fully assume all risks associated with such participation. I hereby waive, release and discharge for myself, my family members, heirs, administrators, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, any and all rights and claims which may be sustained by me directly or indirectly arising out of my participation in the event. Further, I will hold the City of Cheyenne harmless from any and all liabilities and provide for the defense of the City in the event the City is sued as a result of my alleged negligence. I hereby consent medical care. I grant full permission for sponsors or the City of Cheyenne to use photographs of me and quotation from me in legitimate accounts and promotions of this event. I hereby certify that I have fully read and understand the foregoing legal document and sign it knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily.

Participant Name 1:*
Participant Signature 1:*
Guardian Signature (if the participant is under 18):
Emergency Contact (Name and Phone):*
Shirt Size:
Participant Name 2:*
Participant Signature 2:*
Guardian Signature (if the participant is under 18):
Emergency Contact (Name and Phone):*Shirt Size: